PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3445036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECOND LIEN PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP.	07/15/2015
EAGLE VIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.
Street Address:	1585 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7424133
Patent Number:	7787659
Patent Number:	7873238
Patent Number:	7991226
Patent Number:	7995799
Patent Number:	8068643
Patent Number:	8078436
Patent Number:	8081841
Patent Number:	8145578
Patent Number:	8170840
Patent Number:	8204341
Patent Number:	8209152
Patent Number:	8233666
Patent Number:	8271208
Patent Number:	8385672
Patent Number:	8401222
Patent Number:	8452125
Patent Number:	8477190

PATENT REEL: 036130 FRAME: 0873

503398411

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8515125
Patent Number:	8515198
Patent Number:	8520079
Patent Number:	8531472
Patent Number:	8542880
Patent Number:	8588547
Patent Number:	8593518
Patent Number:	8595198
Patent Number:	8630510
Patent Number:	8634594
Patent Number:	8643720
Patent Number:	8648872
Patent Number:	8649596
Patent Number:	8660382
Patent Number:	8670961
Patent Number:	8731234
Patent Number:	8774525
Patent Number:	8818770
Patent Number:	8823732
Patent Number:	8825454
Patent Number:	8938090
Patent Number:	8970615
Patent Number:	8971624
Patent Number:	8977520
Patent Number:	8995757
Patent Number:	9070018
Application Number:	12605980
Application Number:	13019228
Application Number:	13385607
Application Number:	13385606
Application Number:	13371271
Application Number:	13424054
Application Number:	13492107
Application Number:	13689006
Application Number:	13730140
Application Number:	13730209
Application Number:	13730340
Application Number:	13744174

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13757694
Application Number:	13786699
Application Number:	13791032
Application Number:	13793110
Application Number:	13796839
Application Number:	13797172
Application Number:	13833352
Application Number:	13840258
Application Number:	13844467
Application Number:	13844684
Application Number:	13915285
Application Number:	13954832
Application Number:	14018943
Application Number:	14045460
Application Number:	14142436
Application Number:	14152366
Application Number:	14169872
Application Number:	14341213
Application Number:	14591556
Application Number:	14617575
Application Number:	14632732
Application Number:	14633285
Application Number:	14642150
Application Number:	61926137
Application Number:	14195543
Application Number:	14450108
Application Number:	14449045
Application Number:	13843437
Application Number:	14272172
Application Number:	13844552
Application Number:	13959406
Application Number:	13844572
Application Number:	14204142
Application Number:	14046702
Application Number:	13839578
Application Number:	14152638
Application Number:	96000004
Application Number:	96000005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130
Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F157112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA M. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda M. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2015

Total Attachments: 18

source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page2.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page3.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page4.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page5.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page6.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page7.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page8.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page9.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page10.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page11.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page12.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page13.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page14.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page15.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page16.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page17.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page18.tif source=#87433005v1 - (Project Phoenix Second Lien Patent Application)#page19.tif

SECOND LIEN PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2015 (this "Patent Security Agreement"), is made by each signatory hereto listed under "Pledgors" (each "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., in its capacity as collateral agent for the secured parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, waived, renewed, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Phoenix Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation, EagleView Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Target"), as the surviving entity after giving effect to the Closing Date Acquisition (the "Borrower"), Phoenix Holdco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), certain subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the several agents party thereto, including the Collateral Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Second Lien Security Agreement of even date with the Credit Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, each Pledgor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement, or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral</u>. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a second priority Lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral, in each case excluding Excluded Property (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all Patents, including, without limitation, the United States patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and
 - (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect

to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

- SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Pledgor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this Patent Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement.
- SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Patent Security Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

SECTION 7. <u>Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, (i) the liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement are expressly subject and subordinate to the liens and security interests granted in favor of the Senior Secured Parties (as defined in the First Lien/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement), including liens and security interests granted to Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as collateral agent (or permitted successor collateral agent), pursuant to or in connection with the First Lien Credit Agreement, among Holdings, the Borrower, the lenders from time to time party thereto, Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as administrative agent and collateral agent and the other parties thereto, as further amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, extended, renewed, refinanced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and (ii) the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent hereunder is subject to the limitations and provisions of the First Lien/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time). In the event of any conflict between the terms of the First Lien/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this Patent Security Agreement, the terms of the First Lien/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PLEDGORS:

3

#87424854v3

PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL

CORP., a Delaware corporation

By:
Name: Chris Barrow

Title: President

Signature Page Second Lien Patent Security Agreement

EAGLE VIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Washington corporation

By: Chris Barrow

Title: President

Signature Page Second Lien Patent Security Agreement

Accepted and Agreed:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR

FUNDING, INC.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Jonathon Raven Title: Authorized Signatory

> Signature Page Second Lien Patent Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1 to

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS</u>

United States Patents:

Patent Title	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	Pictometry International Corp.	7,424,133	September 9, 2008
CAPTURING,			
GEOLOCATING AND			
MEASURING OBLIQUE IMAGES			
METHOD AND	Pictometry	7,787,659	August 31, 2010
APPARATUS FOR	International Corp.	7,767,662	1148451 6 1, 2010
CAPTURING,	1		
GEOLOCATING AND			
MEASURING OBLIQUE			
IMAGES	D' ·	7.072.000	10.0011
MOSAIC OBLIQUE IMAGES AND	Pictometry	7,873,238	January 18, 2011
METHODS OF MAKING	International Corp.		
AND USING SAME			
SYSTEM AND	Pictometry	7,991,226	August 2, 2011
PROCESS FOR COLOR-	International Corp.		
BALANCING A SERIES			
OF OBLIQUE IMAGES			
METHOD AND	Pictometry	7,995,799	August 9, 2011
APPARATUS FOR	International Corp.		
CAPTURING GEOLOCATING AND			
MEASURING OBLIQUE			
IMAGES			
METHOD AND	Pictometry	8,068,643	November 29, 2011
APPARATUS FOR	International Corp.		
CAPTURING,			
GEOLOCATING AND			
MEASURING OBLIQUE			
IMAGES AERIAL ROOF	Eagle View	8,078,436	Dec. 13, 2011
ESTIMATION	Technologies, Inc.	0,070,430	Dec. 13, 2011
SYSTEMS AND			

#87424854v3

Patent Title	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
METHODS			
MOSAIC OBLIQUE	Pictometry	8,081,841	December 20, 2011
IMAGES AND	International Corp.	0,001,041	December 20, 2011
METHODS OF MAKING	international corp.		
AND USING SAME			
AERIAL ROOF	Eagle View	8,145,578	Mar. 27, 2012
ESTIMATION SYSTEM	Technologies, Inc.	0,143,376	Wiai. 21, 2012
	recimologies, inc.		
AND METHOD	Eagle Wiene	9 170 940	Mar. 1, 2012
PITCH	Eagle View	8,170,840	May 1, 2012
DETERMINATION	Technologies, Inc.		
SYSTEMS AND			
METHODS FOR			
AERIAL ROOF			
ESTIMATION			
METHOD AND	Pictometry	8,204,341	June 19, 2012
APPARATUS FOR	International Corp.		
CAPTURING,			
GEOLOCATING AND			
MEASURING OBLIQUE			
IMAGES			
CONCURRENT	Eagle View	8,209,152	June 26, 2012
DISPLAY SYSTEMS	Technologies, Inc.		
AND METHODS FOR			
AERIAL ROOF			
ESTIMATION			
METHOD AND	Pictometry	8,233,666	July 31, 2012
APPARATUS FOR	International Corp.		
CAPTURING,			
GEOLOCATING AND			
MEASURING OBLIQUE			
IMAGES			
FLAME IONIZATION	Eagle View	8,271,208	September 18, 2012
DETECTOR	Technologies, Inc.	0,271,200	5 cp teme er 10, 2012
MANAGEMENT	recimologies, me.		
SYSTEM			
SYSTEM FOR	Pictometry	8,385,672	February 26, 2013
DETECTING IMAGE	International Corp.	0,505,072	1 001uary 20, 2015
ABNORMALITIES	international Corp.		
SYSTEM AND	Pictometry	8,401,222	March 19, 2013
PROCESS FOR ROOF	International Corp.	0,701,222	1V1a1CII 17, 2013
MEASUREMENT	micinational Corp.		
USING AERIAL			
IMAGERY MOSAIC ORLIQUE	Distance	0.450.105	Mar. 20, 2012
MOSAIC OBLIQUE	Pictometry	8,452,125	May 28, 2013

Patent Title	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
IMAGES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME	International Corp.		
REAL-TIME MOVING PLATFORM MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	Pictometry International Corp.	8,477,190	July 2, 2013
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR ROOF MEASUREMENT USING AERIAL IMAGERY	Pictometry International Corp.	8,515,125	August 20, 2013
SYSTEM FOR DETECTING IMAGE ABNORMALITIES	Pictometry International Corp.	8,515,198	August 20, 2013
EVENT MULTIPLEXER FOR MANAGING THE CAPTURE OF IMAGES	Pictometry International Corp.	8,520,079	August 27, 2013
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPID THREE-DIMENSIONAL MODELING WITH REAL FACADE TEXTURE	Pictometry International Corp.	8,531,472	September 10, 2013
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR ROOF MEASUREMENT USING AERIAL IMAGERY	Pictometry International Corp.	8,542,880	September 24, 2013
CUT-LINE STEERING METHODS FOR FORMING A MOSAIC IMAGE OF A GEOGRAPHICAL AREA	Pictometry International Corp.	8,588,547	November 19, 2013
COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUS OBLIQUE PANNING	Pictometry International Corp.	8,593,518	November 26, 2013
COMPRESSION FORECASTING FOR A DEDUPLICATING STORAGE SYSTEM	Pictometry International Corp.	8,595,198	August 20, 2013
CUT-LINE STEERING METHODS FOR FORMING A MOSAIC	Pictometry International Corp.	8,630,510	January 14, 2014

Patent Title	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
IMAGE OF A			
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA			
METHOD AND	Pictometry	8,634,594	January 21, 2014
APPARATUS FOR	International Corp.		
CAPTURING,	1		
GEOLOCATING AND			
MEASURING OBLIQUE			
IMAGES			
COMPUTER SYSTEM	Pictometry	8,643,720	February 4, 2014
FOR CONTINUOUS	International Corp.		•
OBLIQUE PANNING	_		
SYSTEMS AND	Pictometry	8,648,872	February 11, 2014
METHODS FOR RAPID	International Corp.		
THREE-DIMENSIONAL			
MODELING WITH			
REAL FACADE			
TEXTURE			
SYSTEM AND	Pictometry	8,649,596	February 11, 2014
PROCESS FOR COLOR-	International Corp.		
BALANCING A SERIES			
OF OBLIQUE IMAGES			
MOSAIC OBLIQUE	Pictometry	8,660,382	February 25, 2014
IMAGES AND	International Corp.		
METHODS OF MAKING			
AND USING SAME			
AERIAL ROOF	Eagle View	8,670,961	March 11, 2014
ESTIMATION	Technologies, Inc.		
SYSTEMS AND			
METHODS			
AUTOMATED ROOF	Eagle View	8,731,234	May 20, 2014
IDENTIFICATION	Technologies, Inc.		
SYSTEMS AND			
METHODS			
SYSTEMS AND	Eagle View	8,774,525	July , 2014
METHODS FOR	Technologies, Inc.		
ESTIMATION OF			
BUILDING FLOOR			
AREA	E 1 17'	0.010.770	1 26 2011
PITCH	Eagle View	8,818,770	August 26, 2014
DETERMINATION	Technologies, Inc.		
SYSTEMS AND			
METHODS FOR			
AERIAL ROOF			
ESTIMATION			

Patent Title	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING IMAGES WITH EDGE DETECTION AND SNAP-TO FEATURE	Pictometry International Corp.	8,823,732	September 2, 2014
CONCURRENT DISPLAY SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AERIAL ROOF ESTIMATION	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	8,825,454	September 2, 2014
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR ROOF MEASUREMENT USING AERIAL IMAGERY	Pictometry International Corp.	8,938,090	January 20, 2015
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPID THREE-DIMENSIONAL MODELING WITH REAL FACADE TEXTURE	Pictometry International Corp.	8,970,615	March 3, 2015
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR COLOR- BALANCING A SERIES OF OBLIQUE IMAGES	Pictometry International Corp.	8,971,624	March 3, 2015
COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY CLASSIFYING ROOF ELEMENTS	Pictometry International Corp.	8,977,520	March 10, 2015
AUTOMATED ROOF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	8,995,757	March 31, 2015
AUTOMATED ROOF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	9,070,018	June 30, 2015

United States Patent Applications:

Patent Title	Owner	Application No.	Application Date
METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATIC MATERIAL CLASSIFICATION AND TEXTURE SIMULATION FOR 3D MODELS	Pictometry International Corp.	12/605,980	filed October 26, 2009, Publication No. 2011/0096083 (published April 28, 2011)
GEOMETRIC CORRECTION OF ROUGH WIREFRAME MODELS DERIVED FROM PHOTOGRAPHS	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/019,228	filed Feb. 1, 2011 Publication No. 2011/0187713 (published Aug. 4, 2011)
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ESTIMATION OF BUILDING FLOOR AREA	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/385,607	filed February 3, 2013
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ESTIMATION OF BUILDING WALL AREA	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/385,606	filed February 3, 2012, Publication No. 2013/0202157 (published August 8, 2013)
AERIAL ROOF ESTIMATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/371,271	filed February 10, 2012, Publication No. 2012/0209782 (published August 16, 2012)
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR QUICK SQUARE ROOF REPORTING	Pictometry International Corp.	13/424,054	filed March 19, 2012, Publication No. 2013/0246204 (published September 19, 2013)
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING A VIDEO STREAM CONTAINING GIS DATA IN REAL-TIME	Pictometry International Corp.	13/492,107	filed June 8, 2012, Publication No. 2012/0314068 (published December 13, 2012)

Patent Title	Owner	Application No.	Application Date
SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC STRUCTURE FOOTPRINT DETECTION FROM OBLIQUE IMAGERY	Pictometry International Corp.	13/689,006	filed November 29, 2012, Publication No. 2013/0155109 (published June 20, 2013)
REAL-TIME MOVING PLATFORM MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	Pictometry International Corp.	13/730,140	filed December 28, 2012, Publication No. 2014/0063243 (published March 6, 2014)
REAL-TIME MOVING PLATFORM MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	Pictometry International Corp.	13/730,209	filed December 28, 2012, Publication No. 2013/0135471 (published May 30, 2013)
REAL-TIME MOVING PLATFORM MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	Pictometry International Corp.	13/730,340	filed December 28, 2012, Publication No. 2013/0113831 (published May 9, 2013)
SYSTEM FOR DETECTING IMAGE ABNORMALITIES	Pictometry International Corp.	13/744,174	filed January 17, 2013, Publication No. 2014/0198211 (published Jul. 17, 2014)
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ESTIMATION OF BUILDING WALL AREA	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/757,694	filed February 1, 2013
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR ROOF MEASUREMENT USING AERIAL IMAGERY	Pictometry International Corp.	13/786,699	filed March 6, 2013, Publication No. 2013/0212536 (published August 15, 2013)
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING,	Pictometry International Corp.	13/791,032	filed March 8, 2013, Publication No.

Patent Title	Owner	Application	Application
		No.	Date
GEOLOCATING AND			2014/0009626
MEASURING OBLIQUE			(published
IMAGES	D'	12/702 110	January 9, 2014)
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	Pictometry International	13/793,110	filed March 11, 2013
CAPTURING,	Corp.		2013
GEOLOCATING AND	Corp.		
MEASURING OBLIQUE			
IMAGES			
SYSTEM AND METHOD	Pictometry	13/796,839	filed March 12,
FOR PERFORMING	International		2013, Publication
SENSITIVE GEO-SPATIAL PROCESSING IN NON-	Corp.		No. 2014/0283086
SENSITIVE OPERATOR			(published
ENVIRONMENTS			September 18,
			2014)
LIDAR SYSTEM	Pictometry	13/797,172	filed March 12,
PRODUCING MULTIPLE	International		2013, Publication
SCAN PATHS AND	Corp.		No.
METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME			2015/0092184 (published April
AND USING SAME			2, 2015)
SYSTEM AND METHOD	Pictometry	13/833,352	filed March 15,
FOR EARLY ACCESS TO	International		2013, Publication
CAPTURED IMAGES	Corp.		No.
			2014/0280354
			(published September 18,
			2014)
VIRTUAL PROPERTY	Pictometry	13/840,258	filed March 15,
REPORTING FOR	International		2013, Publication
AUTOMATIC	Corp.		No.
STRUCTURE DETECTION			2014/0280269
			(published
			September 18, 2014)
SYSTEMS AND	Eagle View	13/844,467	filed March 15,
METHODS FOR	Technologies,		2013, Publication
PERFORMING A RISK	Inc.		No.
MANAGEMENT			2013/0262029
ASSESSMENT OF A			(published
PROPERTY	F 1 77'	10/044 504	October 3, 2013)
SYSTEMS AND	Eagle View	13/844,684	filed March 15,

Patent Title	Owner	Application No.	Application Date
METHODS FOR ESTIMATION OF BUILDING WALL AREA AND PRODUCING A WALL ESTIMATION REPORT	Technologies, Inc.		2013, Publication No. 2013/0226515 (published August 29, 2013)
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR ROOF MEASUREMENT USING AERIAL IMAGERY	Pictometry International Corp.	13/915,285	filed June 11, 2013, Publication No. 2014/0237430 (published August 21, 2014)
AERIAL ROOF ESTIMATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/954,832	filed July 30, 2013, Publication No. 2013/0311240 (published November 21, 2013)
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR ROOF MEASUREMENT USING AERIAL IMAGERY	Pictometry International Corp.	14/018,943	filed September 5, 2013, Publication No. 2014/0003707 (published January 2, 2014)
CUT LINE STEERING METHODS FOR FORMING A MOSAIC IMAGE OF A GEOGRAPHICAL AREA	Pictometry International Corp.	14/045,460	filed October 3, 2013, Publication No. 2014/0029867 (published January 30, 2014)
COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUS OBLIQUE PANNING	Pictometry International Corp.	14/142,436	filed December 27, 2013, Publication No. 2014/0111554 (published April 24, 2014)
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ESTIMATION OF BUILDING WALL AREA	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	61/594,956	Expired U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed February 3, 2012
SYSTEMS AND	Eagle View	61/594,964	Expired U.S.

Patent Title	Owner	Application	Application
		No.	Date
METHODS FOR	Technologies,		Provisional
ESTIMATION OF	Inc.		Patent
BUILDING FLOOR AREA			Application filed
			February 3, 2012
MOSAIC OBLIQUE	Pictometry	14/152,366	filed January 10,
IMAGES AND METHODS	International		2014, Publication
OF MAKING AND USING	Corp.		No.
SAME			2014/0126838
			(published May
AUGMENTED THREE	Pictometry	14/169,872	8, 2014) filed January 31,
DIMENSIONAL POINT	International	14/109,872	2014
COLLECTION OF	Corp.		2014
VERTICAL STRUCTURES	Corp.		
SYSTEMS AND	Pictometry	14/341,213	filed July 25,
METHODS FOR	International	ĺ	2014, Publication
PROCESSING IMAGES	Corp.		No.
WITH EDGE DETECTION	_		2015/0078668
AND SNAP- TO FEATURE			(Published March
			19, 2015)
UNMANNED AIRCRAFT	Pictometry	14/591,556	filed January 7,
STRUCTURE	International		2015
EVALUATION SYSTEM	Corp.		
AND METHOD			
METHOD AND SYSTEM	Pictometry	14/617,575	filed February 9,
FOR DISPLAYING ROOM	International	,	2015
INTERIORS ON A FLOOR	Corp.		
PLAN			
SYSTEM AND PROCESS	Pictometry	14/632,732	filed February 26,
FOR COLOR-BALANCING	International		2015
A SERIES OF OBLIQUE	Corp.		
IMAGES	D'	14/622 205	C1 1 F 1 07
SYSTEMS AND	Pictometry	14/633,285	filed February 27,
METHODS FOR RAPID	International		2015
THREE-DIMENSIONAL MODELING WITH REAL	Corp.		
FACADE TEXTURE			
COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR	Pictometry	14/642,150	filed March 9,
AUTOMATICALLY	International	17012,130	2015
CLASSIFYING ROOF	Corp.		
ELEMENTS	1		
UNMANNED AIRCRAFT	Pictometry	61/926,137	Expired January

Patent Title	Owner	Application No.	Application Date
STRUCTURE EVALUATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	International Corp.		10, 2015 – U.S. and Patent Cooperation Treaty Patent Applications Filed January 10, 2014
AERIAL ROOF ESTIMATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	14/195,543	filed March 3, 2014
CONCURRENT DISPLAY SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AERIAL ROOF ESTIMATION	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	14/450,108	filed August 1, 2014
PITCH DETERMINATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AERIAL ROOF ESTIMATION	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	14/449,045	filed July 31, 2014
PRICE ESTIMATION MODEL	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/843,437	filed March 15, 2013
PRICE ESTIMATION MODEL	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	14/272,172	filed May 7, 2014
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT ON A SMARTPHONE	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/844,552	filed March 15, 2013
STATISTICAL POINT PATTERN MATCHING TECHNIQUE	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/959,406	filed August 5, 2013
STATISTICAL POINT PATTERN MATCHING TECHNIQUE	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	13/844,572	filed March 15, 2013
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PERFORMING A RISK MANAGEMENT ASSESSMENT OF A PROPERTY	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	14/204,142	filed March 11, 2014
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RELATING IMAGES TO EACH OTHER BY	Pictometry International Corp.	14/046,702	filed October 4, 2013

Patent Title	Owner	Application No.	Application Date
DETERMINING TRANSFORMS WITHOUT USING IMAGE ACQUISITION METADATA			
BUILDING MATERIALS ESTIMATION	Pictometry International Corp.	13/839,578	filed March 15, 2013
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPID THREE-DIMENSIONAL MODELING WITH REAL FACADE TEXTURE	Pictometry International Corp.	14/152,638	filed January 10, 2014
AERIAL ROOF ESTIMATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	96/000,004	filed on December 12, 2012 (Reexam of U.S. Patent No. 8,078,436)
AERIAL ROOF ESTIMATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Eagle View Technologies, Inc.	96/000,005	filed on December 26, 2012, (Reexam of U.S. Patent 8,145,578)

12